TrueRH™ Series HE-67xx Humidity Element with
Temperature Sensors
Product Bulletin
HE-67xx
Code No. LIT-216245
Issued November 4, 2009
Supersedes  March 31, 2001
The HE-67xx Series Humidity devices house both a

not field repairable. Refer to the Ordering Information
section to order a replacement.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative to
order a humidity element, and specify the desired
product code number from Table 1. Refer to Table 2 for
accessories available for the wall mount humidity
elements. (There are none for the duct probe models.)
Diameter
0.98
25
3.25
83
3.28
83
6.25
159
2.02
51
Figure 4: Duct Probe Humidity
Element Dimensions, in. (mm)
Table 2: Humidity Elements
Product Code
Number
Description RH Accuracy
2% 3%
HE-67P2-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with thin-film platinum temperature sensor X
HE-67S2-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with silicon temperature sensor X
HE-67N2-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with thin-film nickel temperature sensor X
HE-67P2-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with thin-film platinum temperature sensor X
HE-67S2-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with silicon temperature sensor X
HE-67N2-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with thin-film nickel temperature sensor X
HE-67P3-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with thin-film platinum temperature sensor X
HE-67S3-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with silicon temperature sensor X
HE-67N3-0N0BT Wall mount humidity element with thin-film nickel temperature sensor X
HE-67P3-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with thin-film platinum temperature sensor X
HE-67S3-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with silicon temperature sensor X
HE-67N3-0N00P Duct probe humidity element with thin-film nickel temperature sensor X
Table 3: Accessories for the Wall Mount Humidity Elements
Product Code Number Description
GRD10A plastic Guard with Baseplate and Mounting Ring
T-4000-119 Allen-head ADjustment Tool (30/bag)